#### 508218827 11/08/2023

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8266015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JX NIPPON MINING & METALS CORPORATION	08/03/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JX METALS CORPORATION
Street Address:	10-4, TORANOMON 2-CHOME
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17289524	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: mcrespo@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com **Correspondent Name:** BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BIRCH LLP

Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE RD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100E

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5526-0177PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE CRESPO
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Crespo/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2023-11-07 - Certificate of Partial Historical Matters - 5526-0177PUS1#page1.tif source=2023-11-07 - Certificate of Partial Historical Matters - 5526-0177PUS1#page2.tif source=2023-11-07 - Certificate of Partial Historical Matters - 5526-0177PUS1#page3.tif source=2023-11-07 - Certificate of Partial Historical Matters - 5526-0177PUS1#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065518 FRAME: 0937

508218827

### [Translation]

## Certificate of Partial Historical Matters

### 10-4, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

### JX Metals Corporation

Company Registration Number	0100-01-133878	
Trade Name	JX Metals Corporation	
Head Office	10-4, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
Method of Public Notice	Public notice of the Company is given by means of electromagnetic public notice. https://www.nmm.jx-group.co.jp/  However, if public notice is unable to be given by means of electromagnetic public notice due to an accident or any other unavoidable reason, public notice of the Company is given in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	
	Public notice of the Company is given by means of electromagnetic public notice. https://www.nmm.jx-nmm.com However, if public notice is unable to be given by means of electromagnetic public notice due to an accident or any other unavoidable reason, public notice of the Company is given in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	Changed on February 20, 2023  Registered on February 20, 2023
Date of Incorporation	September 27, 2002	
Matters relating to Company with Board of Directors	The Company is a Company with Board of Directors.	
Matters relating to	The Company is a Company with Company Auditors.	
Company with Company Auditors	Abolished on June 28, 2023 Registered on June 29	

PATENT REEL: 065518 FRAME: 0938

Matters relating to Company with Audit Committee	Company with Audit Committee  Established on June 28, 2023 Registered on June 29, 2023
Matters relating to Company with Accounting Auditor	The Company is a Company with Accounting Auditor.
Matters relating to Registration Record	On June 29, 2020, the Head Office of the Company was relocated from 1-2 Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo.  Registered on July 6, 2020

This certification is to certify that the above are some of the unclosed items which are recorded in the registry of the Company.

(Jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Minato Branch)

August 3, 2023

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Minato Branch Registrar: Tetsuya SANO [Official Seal]

I, Masayoshi Okada, a patent attorney, at Shimbashi i-mark Bldg. 8F, 6-2 Shimbashi 2-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0004 Japan do hereby declare that I am well conversant both in Japanese and English language and that the above is a correct translation made by me from the original into English.

August 8, 2023

Masayoshi Okada

# 履歷事項一部証明書

東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目10番4号 JX金属株式会社

会社法人等番号	0100-01-133878	
商、号	JX金属株式会社	
本 店	東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目10番4号	
公告をする方法	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 https://www.nmm.jx-gr oup.co.jp/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法とする。	[1] 그런 경우 그런 데
	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 https://www.jx-nmm.com m ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法とする。	
会社成立の年月日	平成14年9月27日	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	
	令和 5年 6月28日廃止	上 令和 5年 6月29日登記
監査等委員会設置 会社に関する事項	監査等委員会設置会社 令和 5年 6月28日設定	E 令和 5年 6月29日登記
重要な業務執行の 決定の取締役への 委任に関する事項	重要な業務執行の決定の取締役への委任につい 令和 5年 6月28日設定	
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	
登記記録に関する 事項	令和2年6月29日東京都千代田区大手町一	丁目1番2号から本店移転 令和 2年 7月 6日登記

整理番号 ア034571 \* 下線のあるものは抹海事項

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 065518 FRAME: 0940** 

東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目10番4号 JX金属株式会社



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した鬱頭である。

> 令和 5年 8月 3日 東京法務局啓出張所 登記官

佐 野 哲 也



整理番号 アク34571 \* 下線のあるものは抹海軍の

RECORDED: 11/08/2023

PATENT REEL: 065518 FRAME: 0941